and constructing a new concrete labyrinth spillway including a gate structure and steel bridge.  

DISCUSSION 

In accordance with the applicable Guidelines for Procurement Contracts, a Request for 
Proposal (RFP) Inquiry No. Q25-7662LK was advertised in the New York State Contract 
Reporter on July 22, 2025. One hundred and thirty-five (135) suppliers were invited to 
participate in the Ariba Event. Four (4) submittals were received on October 14, 2025. A post 
bid addendum was issued on December 15, 2025, with responses received on December 17, 
2025, to clarify and confirm pricing.